Portugués:
Atencéo — Seguir a sequéncia de montagem das fotos.

* Foto A: Remover protecéo de origem.

* Foto B: Remover fixagcao de origem (Lado Esquerdo e Lado Direito).

* Foto C: Aplicar item N°6 (Mola de Friso— x2) no item N°11 (Fixac¢&o Inox — x1) (C1).
Aplicar o item N°2 (Parafuso — x2) no item N°11 (Fixac&o Inox) e aplicar o item N°7
(Casquilho Aluminio — x2) (C2).

* Foto D: Montar o item anteriormente montado no quadro da moto (Lado Direito).

* Foto E: Aplicar o item N°6 (Mola de Friso — x2) no item N°12 (Fixag&o Inox — x1) (E1).
Aplicar o item N°4 (Anilha — x1) no item N°3 (Parafuso — x1) e aplicar no item N°12
(Fixacao Inox). Aplicar o item N°5 (Anilha Aba Larga — x1) (E2).

* Foto F: Montar o item anteriormente montado no quadro da moto (Lado Direito).

« Foto G: Remover fixac&o de origem (Left Side). LﬂRasspRa
* Foto H: Aplicar o item N°6 (Mola de Friso — x2) no item N°9 (Fixagdo Inox Inox — x1)

(H1) e montar no quadro da moto (Lado Esquerdo) com parafusos de origem (H2).

* Foto I: Aplicar o item N°6 (Mola de Friso — x2) no item N°10 (Fixagdo Inox — x1) (I11) e
montar no quadro da moto (Lado Esquerdo) com parafusos de origem (12).

* Foto J: Montar prote¢édo na moto. Aplicar o item N°1 (Parafuso — x4) na posicdes J1 e
J2 (Lado Esquerdo).

* Foto L: Aplicar o item N°1 (Parafuso — x4) nas posi¢fes L1 e L2 (Lado Direito).

* Foto M: Apertar todos os parafusos.

Francais:
Attention: Suivre le séquence de photos d’assemblage.

* Photo A: Enlever la protection de origine.

* Photo B: Enlever la fixation de origine (Cété Gauche et C6té Droit).

¢ Photo C: Appliquer I'item N°6 (Clip Inox — x2) sur I'item N°11 (Fixation Inox — x1) (C1).
Appliquer l'item N°2 (Vis — x2) sur l'item N°11 (Fixation Inox) et appliquer item N°7
(Douille Aluminium — x2) (C2).

¢ Photo D: Monter I'item précédemment assemblé dans le cadre de la moto (C6té Droit).
* Photo E : Appliquer I'item N°6 (Clip Inox — x2) sur l'item N°12 (Fixation Inox —x1) (E1).
Appliquer l'item N°4 (Rondelle — x1) sur I'item N°3 (Vis — x1) et appliquer I'item N°1
(Cfixation Inox). Appliquer I'item N°5 (Grand Rondelle — x1) (E2).

* Photo F: Monter I'item précédemmnet assemblé dans le cadre de la moto (C6té Droit).
* Photo G: Enlever la fixation de origine (Coté Gauche).

¢ Photo H: Appliquer I'item N°6 (Clip Inox — x2) sur I'item N°9 (Fixation Inox — x1) (H1) et
monter dans le cadre de la moto (C6té Gauche) avec les vis d’origine (H2).

* Photo I: Appliquer I'item N°6 (Clip Inox — x2) sur le item N°10 (Fixation Inox — x1) (I1) et

monter dans le cadre de la moto (C6té Gauche) avec les vis d’origine (12). ALUMINUM ENGINE GUARD

* Photo J: Monter la protection dans le cadre de la moto. Appliquer I'item N°1 (Vis — x4)

dans les positions J1 et J2 (C6té Gauche). SUZUKI DL 1000 V-STROM 2017-2019
¢ Photo L: Appliquer item N°1 (Vis — x4) dans les positions L1 et L2 (C6té Droit). Ref.: 2CP0900028

* Photo M: Serrer toutes les vis.

L. == CROSSPRO

PROTECTIOnN P8 RTS

WWW.Crosspro.pt




ALUMINUM ENGINE GUARD
SUZUKI DL 1000 V-STROM 2017-2019

12 Fixacdo Inox / Inox Clamp NeD28 1
11 Fixacdo Inox / Inox Clamp NeC28 1
10 Fixacdo Inox / Inox Clamp N°B28 1
9 Fixacdo Inox / Inox Clamp N2A28 1
8 Casquilho Aluminio / Aluminum Bushing B20x@B9x15mm 1
7 Casquilho Aluminio / Aluminum Bushing P10xP6,2x13mm 2
6 Mola de Friso / Clip Inox M6 8
5 Anilha Aba Larga / Large Washer M8 - DIN 9021 1
4 Anilha / Washer M8 - DIN 125 1
3 Paraf. Cabeca Sext. Ext. / Hex Head Screw M8x60 - DIN 933 1
2 Paraf. Sext. Ext. c. FA / Hex Screw With Washer False M6x45 - DIN 6921 2
1 Paraf. Cabeca Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False |[M6x16 - ISO 7380 8

ITEM N2:]COMPONENTE (COMPONENT): DESCRICAO (DESCRIPTION):|QUANT.:

ACESSORIOS (ACCESSORIES)
Assembly Sequence / Instrucéo de Montagem
English:

Attention - Follow the installation sequence has you can see in the photos.

* Photo A: Remove original protection.

* Photo B: Remove original clamp (Left Side and Right Side).

* Photo C: Apply item N°6 (Clip Inox — x2) on item N°11 (Clamp Inox — x2) (C1). Apply item N°2 (Screws — x2) on
item N°11 (Clamp Inox) and apply item N°7 (Aluminum Bushing — x2) (C2).

* Photo D: Mount item previously mounted on motorcycle frame (Right Side).

* Photo E : Apply item N°6 (Clip Inox — x2) on item N°12 (Clamp Inox — x1) (E1). Aplly item N°4 (Washer — x1) on
item N°3 (Screw — x1) and apply on item N°12 (Clamp Inox). Apply item N°5 (Washer Large — x1) (E2).

* Photo F: Mount item previously mounted on motorcycle frame (Right Side).

* Photo G: Remove original clamp (Left Side).

* Photo H: Apply item N°6 (Clip Inox — x2) on item N°9 (Clamp Inox — x1) (H1) and mount on motorcycle frame (Left
Side) with original screw (H2).

* Photo I: Apply item N°6 (Clip Inox — x2) on item N°10 (Clamp Inox — x1) (I11) and mount on motorcycle frame (Left
Side) with original screw (12).

* Photo J: Mount protection in the motorcycle. Apply item N°1 (Screws — x4) in positions J1 and J2 (Left Side).

* Photo L: Apply item N°1 (Screws — x4) in positions L1 and L2 (Right Side).

* Photo M: Tight all screws.

1D.022.02

DATE: 30/03/2020




